


Cl) � 
c:s "' "' 
ol 

-� -� 
- . ., 

�:g, JJ ..... 
:� � -� � 
:� 0 ...... 
. o 

\r-� 
ro:l 

�:! :� 
�..... \_):;! 

�:; '-... : � 
:� =i -� =� 

. l 
=" 

�- : 
. 

. 

'-' 
Cl) 

"' "' 
Cl) � 
c:s 

F-< 

ENROLLED BILL 

(H.B. No. 46) 

[Passed January 26, 1934; in effect 90 days from passage.] 

AN ACT to amend and reenact section two, article two, chapter 

twenty-one of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine 

hundred thirty-one, relating to cooperation with the federal 

government in the establishment of public employment offices. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That section two, article two, chapter twenty-one of the code of 

West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, be amen­

ded and reenacted to read as follows : 

Section 2. The commissioner of labor may accept coopera-

2 tion from the federal government in the establishment and 

3 maintenance within the state of such employment agency. 

4 The state of West Virginia hereby accepts the provisions and 

5 requirements of federal act public number thirty, seventy-

6 third congress, known as the Wagner-Peyser act, and the state 
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7 department of labor is hereby designated as the state agency 

8 to cooperate with the United States employment service, in ac-

t3 9 cordance with the terms and conditions expressed in the said 

.! 
10 act. The treasurer of West Virginia is hereby authorized and 

i 11 empowered to receive the grants of money appropriated under 

12 said act, and for the purpose of carrying out the provisions 

13 of this act the sum of five thousand dollars, or so much thereof 

14 as may be necessary, is hereby appropriated for each of the 

15 fiscal years ending June thirtieth, one thousand nine hundred 

16 thirty-four, and June thirtieth, one thousand nine hundred 

17 thirty-five, out of any moneys in the treasury not otherwise 

18 appropriated. 






